Rec.) is to move ongoing projects forward during the upcoming fiscal year. 

While there will continue to be an emphasis on deferred maintenance, the large number of projects 

currently in the bill will require sustained funding to ensure as many projects progress to completion as 

possible. Staff reviewed two hundred thirty-six (236) project requests submitted for consideration during 

the FY 2024-25 funding cycle and recommend funding of eighty-eight (88) projects. Of the eighty-eight 

(88) recommended projects, twelve (12) are new projects that have not previously been funded in Capital